45

24




Lubrication pump * no illustrated

ltem Description NO.

1" |Lubrication Pump complete ratio of reduction 2,3:1 13.10.30
2* |Oil Pump Drive complete with horizontal drive shaft and worm gear 13.10.31
3 |horizontal drive shaft 13.10.29
4 |worm gear 13.10.08
5 |spacing shim for horizontal drive shaft 0,1mm 13.10.10

spacing shim for horizontal drive shaft 0,2mm 13.10.11

spacing shim for horizontal drive shaft 0,3mm 13.10.12
6 |slotted taper pin 13.10.13
7 |flange bearing 13.10.14
8 [setscrew 13.10.15
9 |drive disk 13.10.70
10 |drive lock disk 13.10.71
11 [snapring 13.10.18
12 |roller 13.10.72
13 |shoulder pin 13.10.20
14 |spring 13.10.21
15 |woodruff key 13.10.22
16 |ring disk 13.10.23
17 |[snapring 13.10.24
18 [rocking lever 13.10.25
19 |bearing sleeve 13.10.26
20 |hexagonnutM 10 x 1 13.10.27
21 |lock washer A 10 14.26.04
22 |screw plug R 1/8" 13.10.67
23 |vertical drive shaft 13.10.40
24 |worm gear 13.1042
25 |working swash plate 13.10.43
26 |swash plate bearing sleeve 13.10.44
27 |woodruff key 13.10.45
28 |control swash plate 13.10.46
29 |spacer tube 13.10.47
30 |spacing shim for drive shaft 0,1mm 13.10.48

spacing shim for drive shaft 0,2mm 13.10.49

spacing shim for drive shaft 0,3mm 13.10.50
31 |washer 13.10.51




Lubrication pump

* no illustrated

ltem Description NO.
32 |crown nut 13.10.52
33 |splitpin2x 22 2.16.07
34 |pump element 13.10.09
35 |fastening screw 13.10.53
36 |suction sieve 13.10.54
37 |cylindrical screw 4 x 6 13.10.55
38 |wick casing 13.10.56
39 |lubrication wick 13.10.57
40 |hexagonnutM 8 1.10.18
41 |hexagon nut 13.10.58
42 (filling strainer 13.10.59
43 |filling cover 13.10.60
44 |gasket 13.10.03
45 |countersunk screw M 6 x 50 13.10.06
46 [rocking lever extension 13.10.61
47 |hexagon screw M 8 x 25 13.10.62
(40) [hexagon nut M 8 1.10.18
48 |lock washerA 8 14.75.53
49 |hand crank short type 13.10.65
50 |hand crank long type 13.10.66




	13_Lubrication pump_02
	13_Lubrication pump_ET1_02
	13_Lubrication pump_ET2_02

